

SAT 4827 of 2006

Rabin Mukherjee & ors.
Vs
Netai Das

Mr. Anil Kumar Chattopadhyay
.. for the Respondent

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants.
2. Learned Advocate representing the respondents is present.
3. A report is submitted by the department indicating that the TCR in connection with TA 142 of 2003 and TS 176 of 1994 were sent down to the learned Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Howrah for making necessary correction. In response to the above communication TCRs in connection with TA 142 of 2003 and TS 176 of 1994 have been received back from the learned Trial Court, but there is no such information regarding correction of the certified copy of the decree passed in connection with TS 176 of 1994 and it has not yet been received by the department.
4. Learned Trial Court is hereby directed to comply earlier direction passed by the Court and after making necessary correction in the certified copy of the decree passed in TS 176 of 1994, he is directed to send it to this Court immediately.
5. Department is directed to communicate this order to the learned Trial Court, immediately.
6. Department is further directed to send administrative notices upon the appellants and submit the report on the date fixed.

7. Let the matter appear in the list on 11th **December, 2025.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)