

09  
17.03.2026  
Court. No. 40  
*Jayanta*

SAT/4827/2006

RABIN MUKHERJEE & ORS  
VS  
NETAI DAS

Adv. R. N. Mahato  
Adv. A. S. Ray

... for the Appellants.

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellants,  
is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Corrected certified copy of the decree of TS 176  
of 1994 is yet to be reached.
4. Let the matter appear on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.
5. Reminder may be given to the learned Trial  
Court by the Registrar Administration (L &  
OM).

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**