

**13.04.2026  
Item no.14  
Court No.50**

**Rabin Mukherjee & Ors.  
Vs.  
Netai Das**

None appears due to the resolution.

As per the office note dated 10.04.2026 that the certified copies of the decree of both Courts were sent to the Trial Court for correction.

Accordingly, the department is directed to send both the Courts to the Trial Court as well as the Appellate Court after doing needful corrections in terms of the office note dated 10.04.2026 as per the previous note.

Department is directed to do the needful. Trial Court and Appellate Court is directed to re-transmit the file along with the certified copies of the decree.

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)  
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)  
High Court At Calcutta**

